

**ORD# 0107-2016, DIVISION OF WATER**

**WATERSHED ROADWAY IMP'S - PART 3: GRIGGS RESERVOIR**

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						1	201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS
2	201		TREE REMOVED, 12" SIZE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	50.00	425.00	475.00	1,425.00
3	202		WALK REMOVED	860	SF	2.80	2,408.00	0.30	2.00	2.30	1,978.00
4	202		CURB REMOVED	22	FT	10.50	231.00	3.00	12.00	15.00	330.00
5	202		PAVEMENT REMOVED	4,865	SY	24.00	116,760.00	2.00	8.00	10.00	48,650.00
6	202		CONCRETE REMOVED	9	SF	3.00	27.00	3.00	12.00	15.00	135.00
7	202		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	151	FT	1.10	166.10	2.00	10.00	12.00	1,812.00
8	202		PIPE REMOVED	50	LF	10.00	500.00	5.00	30.00	35.00	1,750.00
9	202		TRENCH DRAIN REMOVED	8	FT	12.00	96.00	5.00	30.00	35.00	280.00
10	203		EXCAVATION	718	CY	17.00	12,206.00	10.00	22.00	32.00	22,976.00
11	203		EMBANKMENT	321	CY	15.00	4,815.00	5.00	13.00	18.00	5,778.00
12	204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,266	SY	3.00	12,798.00	0.35	2.00	2.35	10,025.10
13		204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ODOT)	673	SY	3.00	2,019.00	1.00	2.00	3.00	2,019.00
14	207		SILT FENCE	7,270	FT	3.50	25,445.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	14,540.00
15	207		DIVERSION BERM	136	FT	4.00	544.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	2,040.00
16	207		STORM GRATE FILTER BAG	1	EA	165.00	165.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
17	207		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	500.00	800.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
18	253		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	190	SY	60.00	11,400.00	36.00	60.00	96.00	18,240.00
19	254		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9,564	SY	7.50	71,730.00	0.10	2.00	2.10	20,084.40
20	301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	455	CY	150.00	68,250.00	110.00	36.00	146.00	66,430.00
21		301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22 (ODOT)	73	CY	150.00	10,950.00	110.00	40.00	150.00	10,950.00
22	304		AGGREGATE BASE	720	CY	50.00	36,000.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	32,400.00
23		304	AGGREGATE BASE (ODOT)	112	CY	50.00	5,600.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	5,040.00
24	407		TACK COAT	1,725	GAL	2.00	3,450.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	8,625.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						25		407	TACK COAT (ODOT)	130	GAL
26	411		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	26	CY	50.00	1,300.00	40.00	60.00	100.00	2,600.00
27	423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	11,991	SY	1.00	11,991.00	0.40	0.30	0.70	8,393.70
28	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	483	CY	150.00	72,450.00	140.00	35.00	175.00	84,525.00
29		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 446 & 448, PG64-22 (ODOT)	23	CY	150.00	3,450.00	140.00	40.00	180.00	4,140.00
30	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	214	CY	140.00	29,960.00	120.00	36.00	156.00	33,384.00
31		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, 446, PG64-22 (ODOT)	32	CY	150.00	4,800.00	120.00	40.00	160.00	5,120.00
32	452		10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	7	SY	70.00	490.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	1,050.00
33	601		ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/ FILTER FABRIC	9	CY	450.00	4,050.00	50.00	40.00	90.00	810.00
34	604		HEADWALL FOR 12" PIPE, AA-S168	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	600.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
35	604		CATCH BASINS, STANDARD, AA-S133A	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	700.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
36	604		MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, INLET AND MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
37	605		4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	123	LF	10.00	1,230.00	4.00	5.00	9.00	1,107.00
38	605		6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	218	LF	15.00	3,270.00	6.00	10.00	16.00	3,488.00
39		606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS (ODOT)	135	FT	14.00	1,890.00	10.00	14.00	24.00	3,240.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						40		606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B (ODOT)	2	EA
41	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	749	SF	6.00	4,494.00	3.00	5.00	8.00	5,992.00
42	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	126	SF	10.00	1,260.00	4.00	6.00	10.00	1,260.00
43	608		CURB RAMPS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	300.00	350.00	650.00	650.00
44	608		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	1	EA	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
45	609		CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	93	FT	13.50	1,255.50	10.00	25.00	35.00	3,255.00
46	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
47	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	40	HR	60.00	2,400.00	10.00	50.00	60.00	2,400.00
48	616		CALCIUM CHLORIDE	6	TON	160.00	960.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	3,600.00
49	616		WATER	3	MGA L	100.00	300.00	50.00	150.00	200.00	600.00
50	623		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
51	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
52	625		DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	950.00	950.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	630		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	26	SF	14.00	364.00	10.00	18.00	28.00	728.00
54	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	49	FT	12.25	600.25	15.00	18.00	33.00	1,617.00
55	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	16	FT	16.00	256.00	17.00	17.00	34.00	544.00
56	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5	EA	45.00	225.00	20.00	22.00	42.00	210.00
57	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EA	25.00	100.00	20.00	22.00	42.00	168.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						58		632	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	27	FT
59	632		DETECTOR LOOP REMOVED	5	EA	100.00	500.00	10.00	200.00	210.00	1,050.00
60		632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	116	FT	5.00	580.00	3.25	4.00	7.25	841.00
61	642		ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL MARKING	4	EA	60.00	240.00	24.00	50.00	74.00	296.00
62	642		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	4,295	FT	0.50	2,147.50	0.50	0.50	1.00	4,295.00
63	644		CENTER LINE	94	FT	2.25	211.50	3.40	5.00	8.40	789.60
64	644		LANE LINE	208	FT	1.00	208.00	1.00	1.10	2.10	436.80
65	644		EDGE LINE	290	FT	1.00	290.00	2.00	2.20	4.20	1,218.00
66	644		STOP LINE	96	FT	9.00	864.00	4.00	4.40	8.40	806.40
67	644		CROSSWALK LINE	22	FT	3.00	66.00	3.00	3.30	6.30	138.60
68	644		TRANSVERSE LINE	105	FT	6.00	630.00	4.00	3.50	7.50	787.50
69	644		LANE ARROW	2	EA	85.00	170.00	95.00	100.00	195.00	390.00
70	644		WORD ON PAVEMENT	2	EA	120.00	240.00	100.00	110.00	210.00	420.00
71	644		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	12	FT	2.25	27.00	4.00	17.00	21.00	252.00
72	653		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	267	CY	50.00	13,350.00	22.00	50.00	72.00	19,224.00
73	659		SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,412	SY	1.50	3,618.00	0.70	1.20	1.90	4,582.80
74	659		WATER	15	MGA L	100.00	1,500.00	10.00	40.00	50.00	750.00
75		809	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
76	901		6" PVC, SDR 26 (720.08), WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL	72	LF	75.00	5,400.00	24.00	40.00	64.00	4,608.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						77	901		12" RCP STORM PIPE W/ TYPE I BEDDING, W/ ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	82	LF
78	901		6" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	72	LF	70.00	5,040.00	30.00	45.00	75.00	5,400.00
79	901		10" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	12	LF	85.00	1,020.00	75.00	120.00	195.00	2,340.00
80	906		STONE FOUNDATION	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	30.00	40.00	70.00	420.00
81	915		CLEANOUT	9	EA	485.00	4,365.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	5,400.00
82	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	39	EA	20.00	780.00	3.00	20.00	23.00	897.00
83	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 6' LONG	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	30.00	40.00	70.00	1,820.00
84	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 8' LONG	10	EA	125.00	1,250.00	40.00	40.00	80.00	800.00
85	SPEC		UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	100	CY	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	15.00	30.00	3,000.00
86	SPEC		PERMEABLE PAVERS	710	SF	30.00	21,300.00	9.00	10.00	19.00	13,490.00
87	SPEC		CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	700.00	700.00	300.00	400.00	700.00	700.00
88	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN IN MAINTENANCE YARD	107	LF	15.00	1,605.00	110.00	200.00	310.00	33,170.00
89	SPEC		HEAT WELD	9	SY	65.00	585.00	20.00	38.00	58.00	522.00
90	SPEC		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
91	SPEC		GEOWEB GRAVITY WALL	223	LF	85.00	18,955.00	160.00	200.00	360.00	80,280.00
92	SPEC		SPILOVER WEIR	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	600.00	800.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
93	SPEC		CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	150.00	250.00	400.00	400.00
94	SPEC		ENGINEERED SOIL, AS PER PLAN	587	CY	95.00	55,765.00	32.00	50.00	82.00	48,134.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						95	SPEC		NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	817	SY
96	SPEC		WATERFOWL EXCLUSION FENCE	643	LF	5.00	3,215.00	2.00	2.75	4.75	3,054.25
97	SPEC		SWALE, AS PER PLAN	288	LF	35.00	10,080.00	5.00	10.00	15.00	4,320.00
98	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
99	SPEC		SCOUR STOP, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	75.00	750.00	125.00	200.00	325.00	3,250.00
100	SPEC		TURBIDITY BARRIER	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
101	SPEC		ACER SACCHARUM (2.5" CAL)	2	EA	400.00	800.00	300.00	275.00	575.00	1,150.00
102	SPEC		ANDROPOGON GERARDII (NO. 2 CONTAINER)	55	EA	20.00	1,100.00	10.00	15.00	25.00	1,375.00
103	SPEC		ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (PLUG)	40	EA	15.00	600.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	880.00
104	SPEC		BETULA NIGRA (6' HGT)	1	EA	50.00	50.00	200.00	175.00	375.00	375.00
105	SPEC		CAREX (GENERAL) (PLUG)	164	EA	10.00	1,640.00	5.00	14.00	19.00	3,116.00
106	SPEC		CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24" HGT)	4	EA	35.00	140.00	30.00	40.00	70.00	280.00
107	SPEC		CORNUS AMOMUM (4' HGT)	7	EA	50.00	350.00	40.00	65.00	105.00	735.00
108	SPEC		CORNUS RACEMOSA (24" HGT)	6	EA	40.00	240.00	40.00	60.00	100.00	600.00
109	SPEC		ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PLUG)	121	EA	15.00	1,815.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	2,662.00
110	SPEC		EUPATORIUM MACULATUM (PLUG)	20	EA	15.00	300.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	440.00
111	SPEC		EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM (PLUG)	36	EA	15.00	540.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	792.00
112	SPEC		GLYCERIA STRIATA (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	26	EA	15.00	390.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	572.00
113	SPEC		HGT)	5	EA	60.00	300.00	40.00	85.00	125.00	625.00
114	SPEC		HELENLUM AUTOMNALE (PLUG)	50	EA	15.00	750.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	1,100.00
115	SPEC		LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA (PLUG)	87	EA	15.00	1,305.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	1,484.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
116	SPEC		LINDERA BENZOIN (24" HGT)	33	EA	40.00	1,320.00	20.00	43.00	63.00	2,079.00
117	SPEC		LOBELIA CARDINALIS (PLUG)	20	EA	10.00	200.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	440.00
118	SPEC		PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (PLUG)	82	EA	15.00	1,230.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	1,804.00
119	SPEC		PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANUM (PLUG)	38	EA	15.00	570.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	836.00
120	SPEC		QUERCUS BICOLOR (2.5" CAL)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	600.00	600.00
121	SPEC		RHUS AROMATICA (30" HGT)	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	40.00	60.00	100.00	2,800.00
122	SPEC		ROSA CAROLINA (15" HGT)	21	EA	35.00	735.00	20.00	36.00	56.00	1,176.00
123	SPEC		RUDBECKIA HIRTA (PLUG)	72	EA	15.00	1,080.00	7.00	10.00	17.00	1,224.00
124	SPEC		SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (30" HGT)	3	EA	50.00	150.00	30.00	50.00	80.00	240.00
125	SPEC		SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	94	EA	15.00	1,410.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	2,068.00
126	SPEC		SORGHASTRUM NUTANS (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	44	EA	15.00	660.00	10.00	12.00	22.00	968.00
127	SPEC		VIBURNUM DENTATUM (36" HGT)	33	EA	60.00	1,980.00	50.00	75.00	125.00	4,125.00
128	SPEC		SEEDING AND MULCHING, SEED MIX TYPE C	2,346	SY	2.00	4,692.00	2.00	2.00	4.00	9,384.00
<b>BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL:</b>						838,284.85		923,002.35			
	Special		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%)			83,828.49		92,300.24			
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$922,113.34</b>		<b>\$1,015,302.59</b>			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								10.11%			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)								yes			
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)								yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)								31-0857095 (exp. 11/12/17, MAJ)			
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)								yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 24-26)								Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.			
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-49)						7		2cb05f2f-25c8-4f65-a238-a5e4590498a3.xls			

<b>CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003</b>												
<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15</b>												
						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Columbus Asphalt Paving 1196 Technology Dr., Gahanna, OH 43230</b>				
<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>COC Item #</b>	<b>ODOT Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty's</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	
			Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 56-57)									yes
			Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?									Yes (C.A.P. & US Utility)
												Items 30, 116, & Subtotal had incorrect numbers, affects all subtotals.



**ORD# 0107-2016, DIVISION OF WATER**  
**WATERSHED ROADWAY IMP'S - PART 3: GRIGGS RESERVOIR**  
**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**  
**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

**UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP  
1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDER)**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH		
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
						1	201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1
2	201		TREE REMOVED, 12" SIZE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	36.50	463.50	500.00
3	202		WALK REMOVED	860	SF	2.80	2,408.00	0.00	2.12	2.12
4	202		CURB REMOVED	22	FT	10.50	231.00	0.00	10.84	10.84
5	202		PAVEMENT REMOVED	4,865	SY	24.00	116,760.00	0.00	10.17	10.17
6	202		CONCRETE REMOVED	9	SF	3.00	27.00	0.00	20.71	20.71
7	202		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	151	FT	1.10	166.10	0.00	5.15	5.15
8	202		PIPE REMOVED	50	LF	10.00	500.00	0.00	50.27	50.27
9	202		TRENCH DRAIN REMOVED	8	FT	12.00	96.00	0.00	56.40	56.40
10	203		EXCAVATION	718	CY	17.00	12,206.00	0.00	40.07	40.07
11	203		EMBANKMENT	321	CY	15.00	4,815.00	0.00	44.91	44.91
12	204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,266	SY	3.00	12,798.00	0.00	0.83	0.83
13		204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ODOT)	673	SY	3.00	2,019.00	0.00	3.64	3.64
14	207		SILT FENCE	7,270	FT	3.50	25,445.00	0.35	1.15	1.50
15	207		DIVERSION BERM	136	FT	4.00	544.00	7.06	3.97	11.03
16	207		STORM GRATE FILTER BAG	1	EA	165.00	165.00	59.00	21.00	80.00
17	207		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00
18	253		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	190	SY	60.00	11,400.00	30.00	85.00	115.00
19	254		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9,564	SY	7.50	71,730.00	0.00	3.41	3.41
20	301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	455	CY	150.00	68,250.00	98.00	72.26	170.26
21		301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22 (ODOT)	73	CY	150.00	10,950.00	98.00	72.26	170.26
22	304		AGGREGATE BASE	720	CY	50.00	36,000.00	28.20	33.76	61.96
23		304	AGGREGATE BASE (ODOT)	112	CY	50.00	5,600.00	28.20	33.76	61.96
24	407		TACK COAT	1,725	GAL	2.00	3,450.00	1.70	0.35	2.05

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

**UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP  
1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDER)**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH		
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
25		407	TACK COAT (ODOT)	130	GAL	2.00	260.00	1.70	1.30	3.00
26	411		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	26	CY	50.00	1,300.00	28.20	114.68	142.88
27	423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	11,991	SY	1.00	11,991.00	0.35	0.32	0.67
28	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	483	CY	150.00	72,450.00	124.00	72.26	196.26
29		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 446 & 448, PG64-22 (ODOT)	23	CY	150.00	3,450.00	124.00	72.26	196.26
30	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	214	CY	140.00	29,960.00	110.00	72.26	182.26
31		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, 446, PG64-22 (ODOT)	32	CY	150.00	4,800.00	110.00	72.26	182.26
32	452		10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	7	SY	70.00	490.00	52.29	174.71	227.00
33	601		ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/ FILTER FABRIC	9	CY	450.00	4,050.00	60.00	69.40	129.40
34	604		HEADWALL FOR 12" PIPE, AA-S168	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	363.49	863.49
35	604		CATCH BASINS, STANDARD, AA-S133A	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	656.13	1,406.13
36	604		MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, INLET AND MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	266.67	466.12	732.79
37	605		4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	123	LF	10.00	1,230.00	1.76	13.11	14.87
38	605		6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	218	LF	15.00	3,270.00	2.67	11.59	14.26
39		606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS (ODOT)	135	FT	14.00	1,890.00	18.00	7.75	25.75

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003						UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP 1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDER)				
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15										
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH		
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
			ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B							
40		606	(ODOT)	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	500.00	1,045.00	1,545.00
41	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	749	SF	6.00	4,494.00	1.54	5.48	7.02
42	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	126	SF	10.00	1,260.00	3.33	4.72	8.05
43	608		CURB RAMPS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	250.00	835.99	1,085.99
44	608		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	1	EA	500.00	500.00	150.00	22.50	172.50
45	609		CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	93	FT	13.50	1,255.50	3.39	34.85	38.24
46	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	10,500.00
47	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	40	HR	60.00	2,400.00	55.00	20.00	75.00
48	616		CALCIUM CHLORIDE	6	TON	160.00	960.00	150.00	100.00	250.00
49	616		WATER	3	MGA L	100.00	300.00	5.00	95.00	100.00
50	623		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00
51	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,400.00	7,600.00	12,000.00
52	625		DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	950.00	950.00	1,200.00	2,405.00	3,605.00
53	630		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	26	SF	14.00	364.00	10.00	5.45	15.45
54	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	49	FT	12.25	600.25	8.00	2.30	10.30
55	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	16	FT	16.00	256.00	9.00	3.36	12.36
56	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5	EA	45.00	225.00	0.00	15.45	15.45
57	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EA	25.00	100.00	0.00	15.45	15.45

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003						UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP 1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDER)				
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15										
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH		
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
58		632	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	27	FT	75.00	2,025.00	0.00	8.24	8.24
59	632		DETECTOR LOOP REMOVED	5	EA	100.00	500.00	0.00	175.10	175.10
60		632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	116	FT	5.00	580.00	2.00	6.24	8.24
61	642		ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL MARKING	4	EA	60.00	240.00	10.00	64.16	74.16
62	642		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	4,295	FT	0.50	2,147.50	0.05	0.43	0.48
63	644		CENTER LINE	94	FT	2.25	211.50	0.30	1.86	2.16
64	644		LANE LINE	208	FT	1.00	208.00	0.10	0.67	0.77
65	644		EDGE LINE	290	FT	1.00	290.00	0.10	0.92	1.02
66	644		STOP LINE	96	FT	9.00	864.00	0.50	5.83	6.33
67	644		CROSSWALK LINE	22	FT	3.00	66.00	0.40	2.79	3.19
68	644		TRANSVERSE LINE	105	FT	6.00	630.00	0.40	5.99	6.39
69	644		LANE ARROW	2	EA	85.00	170.00	40.00	61.97	101.97
70	644		WORD ON PAVEMENT	2	EA	120.00	240.00	40.00	92.87	132.87
71	644		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	12	FT	2.25	27.00	1.00	6.21	7.21
72	653		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	267	CY	50.00	13,350.00	34.00	16.00	50.00
73	659		SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,412	SY	1.50	3,618.00	0.35	1.04	1.39
74	659		WATER	15	MGA L	100.00	1,500.00	1.00	9.00	10.00
75		809	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	2,652.00	8,652.00
76	901		6" PVC, SDR 26 (720.08), WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL	72	LF	75.00	5,400.00	34.45	39.07	73.52

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**  
**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

**UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP  
 1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDER)**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH		
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
			12" RCP STORM PIPE W/ TYPE I							
77	901		BEDDING, W/ ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	82	LF	175.00	14,350.00	57.70	70.81	128.51
78	901		6" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	72	LF	70.00	5,040.00	39.17	39.78	78.95
79	901		10" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	12	LF	85.00	1,020.00	47.83	58.04	105.87
80	906		STONE FOUNDATION	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	36.00	22.78	58.78
81	915		CLEANOUT	9	EA	485.00	4,365.00	250.00	153.86	403.86
82	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	39	EA	20.00	780.00	0.00	25.00	25.00
83	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 6' LONG	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	40.00	35.00	75.00
84	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 8' LONG	10	EA	125.00	1,250.00	55.00	35.00	90.00
85	SPEC		UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	100	CY	10.00	1,000.00	0.00	36.10	36.10
86	SPEC		PERMEABLE PAVERS	710	SF	30.00	21,300.00	9.50	8.66	18.16
87	SPEC		CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	700.00	700.00	100.00	200.00	300.00
88	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN IN MAINTENANCE YARD	107	LF	15.00	1,605.00	277.23	212.02	489.25
89	SPEC		HEAT WELD	9	SY	65.00	585.00	0.00	47.25	47.25
90	SPEC		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,500.00
91	SPEC		GEOWEB GRAVITY WALL	223	LF	85.00	18,955.00	200.00	186.63	386.63
92	SPEC		SPILOVER WEIR	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
93	SPEC		CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	500.00	500.00
94	SPEC		ENGINEERED SOIL, AS PER PLAN	587	CY	95.00	55,765.00	65.00	20.00	85.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**  
**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

**UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP  
 1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDER)**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH		
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
95	SPEC		NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	817	SY	5.00	4,085.00	0.75	0.75	1.50
96	SPEC		WATERFOWL EXCLUSION FENCE	643	LF	5.00	3,215.00	2.00	2.64	4.64
97	SPEC		SWALE, AS PER PLAN	288	LF	35.00	10,080.00	0.00	8.68	8.68
98	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,588.00	8,596.00	13,184.00
99	SPEC		SCOUR STOP, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	75.00	750.00	120.00	30.00	150.00
100	SPEC		TURBIDITY BARRIER	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
101	SPEC		ACER SACCHARUM (2.5" CAL)	2	EA	400.00	800.00	250.00	316.50	566.50
102	SPEC		ANDROPOGON GERARDII (NO. 2 CONTAINER)	55	EA	20.00	1,100.00	10.00	14.00	24.00
103	SPEC		ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (PLUG)	40	EA	15.00	600.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
104	SPEC		BETULA NIGRA (6' HGT)	1	EA	50.00	50.00	100.00	260.50	360.50
105	SPEC		CAREX (GENERAL) (PLUG)	164	EA	10.00	1,640.00	8.00	10.54	18.54
106	SPEC		CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24" HGT)	4	EA	35.00	140.00	30.00	36.95	66.95
107	SPEC		CORNUS AMOMUM (4' HGT)	7	EA	50.00	350.00	40.00	63.00	103.00
108	SPEC		CORNUS RACEMOSA (24" HGT)	6	EA	40.00	240.00	40.00	58.88	98.88
109	SPEC		ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PLUG)	121	EA	15.00	1,815.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
110	SPEC		EUPATORIUM MACULATUM (PLUG)	20	EA	15.00	300.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
111	SPEC		EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM (PLUG)	36	EA	15.00	540.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
112	SPEC		GLYCERIA STRIATA (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	26	EA	15.00	390.00	9.00	12.63	21.63
113	SPEC		HGT)	5	EA	60.00	300.00	50.00	73.60	123.60
114	SPEC		HELENLUM AUTOMNALE (PLUG)	50	EA	15.00	750.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
115	SPEC		LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA (PLUG)	87	EA	15.00	1,305.00	8.00	12.70	20.70

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**  
**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

**UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP  
 1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDER)**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH		
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
116	SPEC		LINDERA BENZOIN (24" HGT)	33	EA	40.00	1,320.00	25.00	36.80	61.80
117	SPEC		LOBELIA CARDINALIS (PLUG)	20	EA	10.00	200.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
118	SPEC		PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (PLUG)	82	EA	15.00	1,230.00	9.00	12.63	21.63
119	SPEC		PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANUM (PLUG)	38	EA	15.00	570.00	9.00	12.63	21.63
120	SPEC		QUERCUS BICOLOR (2.5" CAL)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	250.00	339.10	589.10
121	SPEC		RHUS AROMATICA (30" HGT)	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	40.00	52.70	92.70
122	SPEC		ROSA CAROLINA (15" HGT)	21	EA	35.00	735.00	25.00	30.62	55.62
123	SPEC		RUDBECKIA HIRTA (PLUG)	72	EA	15.00	1,080.00	8.00	8.48	16.48
124	SPEC		SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (30" HGT)	3	EA	50.00	150.00	25.00	52.25	77.25
125	SPEC		SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	94	EA	15.00	1,410.00	8.00	13.63	21.63
126	SPEC		SORGHASTRUM NUTANS (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	44	EA	15.00	660.00	8.00	13.63	21.63
127	SPEC		VIBURNUM DENTATUM (36" HGT)	33	EA	60.00	1,980.00	50.00	73.60	123.60
128	SPEC		SEEDING AND MULCHING, SEED MIX TYPE C	2,346	SY	2.00	4,692.00	1.00	2.86	3.86
<b>BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL:</b>						838,284.85				
	Special		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%)			83,828.49				
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$922,113.34</b>				
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)										
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)										
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)						31-0983557 (exp.				
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)										
Bonding Company (Pg. 24-26)						Cincinnati				
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-49)										

<b>CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003</b>						<b>UPDATED BID TAB; DECKER MATCHING CAP 1% OF NON-LOCAL BIDDER)</b>				
<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15</b>										
						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Decker Construction Co. 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus, OH</b>		
<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>COC Item #</b>	<b>ODOT Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty's</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>
			Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 56-57)							
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?										Yes (Decl



ORD# 0107-2016, DIVISION OF WATER											
WATERSHED ROADWAY IMP'S - PART 3: GRIGGS RESERVOIR											
CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003											
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15											
S BID (WITHIN Decker's original bid.											
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		43204	Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,		
						Total	Extended Total		Extended Total	Material	Labor
1	201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
2	201		TREE REMOVED, 12" SIZE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	36.50	463.50	500.00
3	202		WALK REMOVED	860	SF	2.80	2,408.00	1,823.20	0.00	2.12	2.12
4	202		CURB REMOVED	22	FT	10.50	231.00	238.48	0.00	10.84	10.84
5	202		PAVEMENT REMOVED	4,865	SY	24.00	116,760.00	49,477.05	0.00	10.17	10.17
6	202		CONCRETE REMOVED	9	SF	3.00	27.00	186.39	0.00	20.71	20.71
7	202		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	151	FT	1.10	166.10	777.65	0.00	5.15	5.15
8	202		PIPE REMOVED	50	LF	10.00	500.00	2,513.50	0.00	50.27	50.27
9	202		TRENCH DRAIN REMOVED	8	FT	12.00	96.00	451.20	0.00	56.40	56.40
10	203		EXCAVATION	718	CY	17.00	12,206.00	28,770.26	0.00	40.07	40.07
11	203		EMBANKMENT	321	CY	15.00	4,815.00	14,416.11	0.00	44.91	44.91
12	204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,266	SY	3.00	12,798.00	3,540.78	0.00	0.83	0.83
13		204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ODOT)	673	SY	3.00	2,019.00	2,449.72	0.00	3.64	3.64
14	207		SILT FENCE	7,270	FT	3.50	25,445.00	10,905.00	0.35	1.15	1.50
15	207		DIVERSION BERM	136	FT	4.00	544.00	1,500.08	7.06	3.97	11.03
16	207		STORM GRATE FILTER BAG	1	EA	165.00	165.00	80.00	59.00	21.00	80.00
17	207		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	2,500.00
18	253		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	190	SY	60.00	11,400.00	21,850.00	30.00	85.00	115.00
19	254		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9,564	SY	7.50	71,730.00	32,613.24	0.00	3.50	3.50
20	301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	455	CY	150.00	68,250.00	77,468.30	98.00	72.26	170.26
21		301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22 (ODOT)	73	CY	150.00	10,950.00	12,428.98	98.00	72.26	170.26
22	304		AGGREGATE BASE	720	CY	50.00	36,000.00	44,611.20	28.20	33.76	61.96
23		304	AGGREGATE BASE (ODOT)	112	CY	50.00	5,600.00	6,939.52	28.20	33.76	61.96
24	407		TACK COAT	1,725	GAL	2.00	3,450.00	3,536.25	1.70	0.35	2.05

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003										S BID (WITHIN			
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15										Decker's original bid.			
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		43204		Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,			
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total		
25		407	TACK COAT (ODOT)	130	GAL	2.00	260.00	390.00	1.70	1.30	3.00		
26	411		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	26	CY	50.00	1,300.00	3,714.88	28.20	114.68	142.88		
27	423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	11,991	SY	1.00	11,991.00	8,033.97	0.35	0.32	0.67		
28	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	483	CY	150.00	72,450.00	94,793.58	124.00	72.26	196.26		
29		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 446 & 448, PG64-22 (ODOT)	23	CY	150.00	3,450.00	4,513.98	124.00	72.26	196.26		
30	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	214	CY	140.00	29,960.00	39,003.64	110.00	72.26	182.26		
31		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, 446, PG64-22 (ODOT)	32	CY	150.00	4,800.00	5,832.32	110.00	72.26	182.26		
32	452		10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	7	SY	70.00	490.00	1,589.00	52.29	174.71	227.00		
33	601		ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/ FILTER FABRIC	9	CY	450.00	4,050.00	1,164.60	60.00	69.40	129.40		
34	604		HEADWALL FOR 12" PIPE, AA-S168	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	863.49	500.00	363.49	863.49		
35	604		CATCH BASINS, STANDARD, AA-S133A	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,406.13	750.00	656.13	1,406.13		
36	604		MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, INLET AND MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	4,396.74	266.67	466.12	732.79		
37	605		4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	123	LF	10.00	1,230.00	1,829.01	1.76	13.11	14.87		
38	605		6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	218	LF	15.00	3,270.00	3,108.68	2.67	11.59	14.26		
39		606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS (ODOT)	135	FT	14.00	1,890.00	3,476.25	18.00	7.75	25.75		

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003										S BID (WITHIN			
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15										Decker's original bid.			
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		43204		Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,			
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total		
			ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B										
40		606	(ODOT)	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	3,090.00	500.00	1,045.00	1,545.00		
41	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	749	SF	6.00	4,494.00	5,257.98	1.54	5.48	7.02		
42	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	126	SF	10.00	1,260.00	1,014.30	3.33	4.72	8.05		
43	608		CURB RAMPS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	1,085.99	250.00	835.99	1,085.99		
44	608		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	1	EA	500.00	500.00	172.50	150.00	22.50	172.50		
45	609		CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	93	FT	13.50	1,255.50	3,556.32	3.39	34.85	38.24		
46	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,500.00	4,000.00	6,500.00	10,500.00		
47	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	40	HR	60.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	55.00	20.00	75.00		
48	616		CALCIUM CHLORIDE	6	TON	160.00	960.00	1,500.00	150.00	100.00	250.00		
49	616		WATER	3	MGA L	100.00	300.00	300.00	5.00	95.00	100.00		
50	623		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00		
51	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,400.00	7,600.00	12,000.00		
52	625		DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	950.00	950.00	3,605.00	1,200.00	2,405.00	3,605.00		
53	630		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	26	SF	14.00	364.00	401.70	10.00	5.45	15.45		
54	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	49	FT	12.25	600.25	504.70	8.00	2.30	10.30		
55	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	16	FT	16.00	256.00	197.76	9.00	3.36	12.36		
56	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5	EA	45.00	225.00	77.25	0.00	15.45	15.45		
57	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EA	25.00	100.00	61.80	0.00	15.45	15.45		

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003								S BID (WITHIN			
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15										Decker's original bid.	
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		43204		Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,	
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
58		632	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	27	FT	75.00	2,025.00	222.48	0.00	8.24	8.24
59	632		DETECTOR LOOP REMOVED	5	EA	100.00	500.00	875.50	0.00	175.10	175.10
60		632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	116	FT	5.00	580.00	955.84	2.00	6.24	8.24
61	642		ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL MARKING	4	EA	60.00	240.00	296.64	10.00	64.16	74.16
62	642		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	4,295	FT	0.50	2,147.50	2,061.60	0.05	0.43	0.48
63	644		CENTER LINE	94	FT	2.25	211.50	203.04	0.30	1.86	2.16
64	644		LANE LINE	208	FT	1.00	208.00	160.16	0.10	0.67	0.77
65	644		EDGE LINE	290	FT	1.00	290.00	295.80	0.10	0.92	1.02
66	644		STOP LINE	96	FT	9.00	864.00	607.68	0.50	5.83	6.33
67	644		CROSSWALK LINE	22	FT	3.00	66.00	70.18	0.40	2.79	3.19
68	644		TRANSVERSE LINE	105	FT	6.00	630.00	670.95	0.40	5.99	6.39
69	644		LANE ARROW	2	EA	85.00	170.00	203.94	40.00	61.97	101.97
70	644		WORD ON PAVEMENT	2	EA	120.00	240.00	265.74	40.00	92.87	132.87
71	644		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	12	FT	2.25	27.00	86.52	1.00	6.21	7.21
72	653		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	267	CY	50.00	13,350.00	13,350.00	34.00	16.00	50.00
73	659		SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,412	SY	1.50	3,618.00	3,352.68	0.35	1.04	1.39
74	659		WATER	15	MGA L	100.00	1,500.00	150.00	1.00	9.00	10.00
75		809	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	17,304.00	6,000.00	2,652.00	8,652.00
76	901		6" PVC, SDR 26 (720.08), WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL	72	LF	75.00	5,400.00	5,293.44	34.45	39.07	73.52

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003										S BID (WITHIN			
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15												Decker's original bid.	
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		43204		Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,			
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total		
			12" RCP STORM PIPE W/ TYPE I										
77	901		BEDDING, W/ ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	82	LF	175.00	14,350.00	10,537.82	57.70	70.81		128.51	
78	901		6" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	72	LF	70.00	5,040.00	5,684.40	39.17	39.78		78.95	
79	901		10" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	12	LF	85.00	1,020.00	1,270.44	47.83	58.04		105.87	
80	906		STONE FOUNDATION	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	352.68	36.00	22.78		58.78	
81	915		CLEANOUT	9	EA	485.00	4,365.00	3,634.74	250.00	153.86		403.86	
82	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	39	EA	20.00	780.00	975.00	0.00	25.00		25.00	
83	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 6' LONG	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	1,950.00	40.00	35.00		75.00	
84	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 8' LONG	10	EA	125.00	1,250.00	900.00	55.00	35.00		90.00	
85	SPEC		UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	100	CY	10.00	1,000.00	3,610.00	0.00	36.10		36.10	
86	SPEC		PERMEABLE PAVERS	710	SF	30.00	21,300.00	12,893.60	9.50	8.66		18.16	
87	SPEC		CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	700.00	700.00	300.00	100.00	200.00		300.00	
88	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN IN MAINTENANCE YARD	107	LF	15.00	1,605.00	52,349.75	277.23	212.02		489.25	
89	SPEC		HEAT WELD	9	SY	65.00	585.00	425.25	0.00	47.25		47.25	
90	SPEC		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,000.00		2,500.00	
91	SPEC		GEOWEB GRAVITY WALL	223	LF	85.00	18,955.00	86,218.49	200.00	208.50		408.50	
92	SPEC		SPILOVER WEIR	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	2,500.00		2,500.00	
93	SPEC		CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00	0.00	500.00		500.00	
94	SPEC		ENGINEERED SOIL, AS PER PLAN	587	CY	95.00	55,765.00	49,895.00	65.00	20.00		85.00	

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003								S BID (WITHIN			
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15										Decker's original bid.	
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		43204	Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,		
						Total	Extended Total		Extended Total	Material	Labor
95	SPEC		NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	817	SY	5.00	4,085.00	1,225.50	0.75	0.75	1.50
96	SPEC		WATERFOWL EXCLUSION FENCE	643	LF	5.00	3,215.00	2,983.52	2.00	2.64	4.64
97	SPEC		SWALE, AS PER PLAN	288	LF	35.00	10,080.00	2,499.84	0.00	8.68	8.68
98	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	26,368.00	4,588.00	8,596.00	13,184.00
99	SPEC		SCOUR STOP, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	75.00	750.00	1,500.00	120.00	30.00	150.00
100	SPEC		TURBIDITY BARRIER	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
101	SPEC		ACER SACCHARUM (2.5" CAL)	2	EA	400.00	800.00	1,133.00	250.00	316.50	566.50
102	SPEC		ANDROPOGON GERARDII (NO. 2 CONTAINER)	55	EA	20.00	1,100.00	1,320.00	10.00	14.72	24.72
103	SPEC		ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (PLUG)	40	EA	15.00	600.00	828.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
104	SPEC		BETULA NIGRA (6' HGT)	1	EA	50.00	50.00	360.50	100.00	260.50	360.50
105	SPEC		CAREX (GENERAL) (PLUG)	164	EA	10.00	1,640.00	3,040.56	8.00	10.54	18.54
106	SPEC		CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24" HGT)	4	EA	35.00	140.00	267.80	30.00	36.95	66.95
107	SPEC		CORNUS AMOMUM (4' HGT)	7	EA	50.00	350.00	721.00	40.00	63.00	103.00
108	SPEC		CORNUS RACEMOSA (24" HGT)	6	EA	40.00	240.00	593.28	40.00	58.88	98.88
109	SPEC		ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PLUG)	121	EA	15.00	1,815.00	2,504.70	8.00	12.70	20.70
110	SPEC		EUPATORIUM MACULATUM (PLUG)	20	EA	15.00	300.00	414.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
111	SPEC		EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM (PLUG)	36	EA	15.00	540.00	745.20	8.00	12.70	20.70
112	SPEC		GLYCERIA STRIATA (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	26	EA	15.00	390.00	562.38	9.00	12.63	21.63
113	SPEC		HGT)	5	EA	60.00	300.00	618.00	50.00	73.60	123.60
114	SPEC		HELENLUM AUTOMNALE (PLUG)	50	EA	15.00	750.00	1,035.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
115	SPEC		LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA (PLUG)	87	EA	22 15.00	1,305.00	1,800.90	8.00	12.70	20.70

CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003										S BID (WITHIN	
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15										Decker's original bid.	
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		43204		Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,	
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
116	SPEC		LINDERA BENZOIN (24" HGT)	33	EA	40.00	1,320.00	2,039.40	25.00	36.80	61.80
117	SPEC		LOBELIA CARDINALIS (PLUG)	20	EA	10.00	200.00	414.00	8.00	12.70	20.70
118	SPEC		PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (PLUG)	82	EA	15.00	1,230.00	1,773.66	9.00	12.63	21.63
119	SPEC		PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANUM (PLUG)	38	EA	15.00	570.00	821.94	9.00	12.63	21.63
120	SPEC		QUERCUS BICOLOR (2.5" CAL)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	589.10	250.00	342.25	592.25
121	SPEC		RHUS AROMATICA (30" HGT)	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	2,595.60	40.00	52.70	92.70
122	SPEC		ROSA CAROLINA (15" HGT)	21	EA	35.00	735.00	1,168.02	25.00	30.62	55.62
123	SPEC		RUDBECKIA HIRTA (PLUG)	72	EA	15.00	1,080.00	1,186.56	8.00	8.48	16.48
124	SPEC		SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (30" HGT)	3	EA	50.00	150.00	231.75	25.00	52.25	77.25
125	SPEC		SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	94	EA	15.00	1,410.00	2,033.22	8.00	13.63	21.63
126	SPEC		SORGHASTRUM NUTANS (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	44	EA	15.00	660.00	951.72	8.00	13.63	21.63
127	SPEC		VIBURNUM DENTATUM (36" HGT)	33	EA	60.00	1,980.00	4,078.80	50.00	73.60	123.60
128	SPEC		SEEDING AND MULCHING, SEED MIX TYPE C	2,346	SY	2.00	4,692.00	9,055.56	1.00	2.86	3.86
<b>BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL:</b>							838,284.85	923,002.35			
	Special		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%)				83,828.49	92,300.24			
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>							<b>\$922,113.34</b>	<b>\$1,015,302.59</b>			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								10.11%			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)								yes			
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)								yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)								10/13/17, MAJ)	31-0983557 (exp.		
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)								yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 24-26)								ti Insurance Co.	Cincinnati		
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-49)								yes			

<b>CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003</b>												
<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15</b>										<b>S BID (WITHIN</b>	<b>Decker's original bid.</b>	
						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>43204</b>	<b>Decker Construction Co 3040 McKinley Ave., Columbus,</b>			
<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>COC Item #</b>	<b>ODOT Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty's</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	
			Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 56-57)					yes				
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?								ker & MP Dory)			Yes (Dec)	



ORD# 0107-2016, DIVISION OF WATER								
WATERSHED ROADWAY IMP'S - PART 3: GRIGGS RESERVOIR								
CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003								
BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15								
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		OH 43204
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
1	201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00
2	201		TREE REMOVED, 12" SIZE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00
3	202		WALK REMOVED	860	SF	2.80	2,408.00	1,823.20
4	202		CURB REMOVED	22	FT	10.50	231.00	238.48
5	202		PAVEMENT REMOVED	4,865	SY	24.00	116,760.00	49,477.05
6	202		CONCRETE REMOVED	9	SF	3.00	27.00	186.39
7	202		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	151	FT	1.10	166.10	777.65
8	202		PIPE REMOVED	50	LF	10.00	500.00	2,513.50
9	202		TRENCH DRAIN REMOVED	8	FT	12.00	96.00	451.20
10	203		EXCAVATION	718	CY	17.00	12,206.00	28,770.26
11	203		EMBANKMENT	321	CY	15.00	4,815.00	14,416.11
12	204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,266	SY	3.00	12,798.00	3,540.78
13		204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ODOT)	673	SY	3.00	2,019.00	2,449.72
14	207		SILT FENCE	7,270	FT	3.50	25,445.00	10,905.00
15	207		DIVERSION BERM	136	FT	4.00	544.00	1,500.08
16	207		STORM GRATE FILTER BAG	1	EA	165.00	165.00	80.00
17	207		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	2,500.00
18	253		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	190	SY	60.00	11,400.00	21,850.00
19	254		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9,564	SY	7.50	71,730.00	33,474.00
20	301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	455	CY	150.00	68,250.00	77,468.30
21		301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22 (ODOT)	73	CY	150.00	10,950.00	12,428.98
22	304		AGGREGATE BASE	720	CY	50.00	36,000.00	44,611.20
23		304	AGGREGATE BASE (ODOT)	112	CY	50.00	5,600.00	6,939.52
24	407		TACK COAT	1,725	GAL	2.00	3,450.00	3,536.25

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		OH 43204
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
25		407	TACK COAT (ODOT)	130	GAL	2.00	260.00	390.00
26	411		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	26	CY	50.00	1,300.00	3,714.88
27	423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	11,991	SY	1.00	11,991.00	8,033.97
28	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	483	CY	150.00	72,450.00	94,793.58
29		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 446 & 448, PG64-22 (ODOT)	23	CY	150.00	3,450.00	4,513.98
30	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	214	CY	140.00	29,960.00	39,003.64
31		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, 446, PG64-22 (ODOT)	32	CY	150.00	4,800.00	5,832.32
32	452		10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	7	SY	70.00	490.00	1,589.00
33	601		ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/ FILTER FABRIC	9	CY	450.00	4,050.00	1,164.60
34	604		HEADWALL FOR 12" PIPE, AA-S168	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	863.49
35	604		CATCH BASINS, STANDARD, AA-S133A	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,406.13
36	604		MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, INLET AND MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	4,396.74
37	605		4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	123	LF	10.00	1,230.00	1,829.01
38	605		6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	218	LF	15.00	3,270.00	3,108.68
39		606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS (ODOT)	135	FT	14.00	1,890.00	3,476.25

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		OH 43204
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
			ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B					
40		606	(ODOT)	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	3,090.00
41	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	749	SF	6.00	4,494.00	5,257.98
42	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	126	SF	10.00	1,260.00	1,014.30
43	608		CURB RAMPS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	1,085.99
44	608		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	1	EA	500.00	500.00	172.50
45	609		CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	93	FT	13.50	1,255.50	3,556.32
46	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,500.00
47	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	40	HR	60.00	2,400.00	3,000.00
48	616		CALCIUM CHLORIDE	6	TON	160.00	960.00	1,500.00
49	616		WATER	3	MGA L	100.00	300.00	300.00
50	623		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
51	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
52	625		DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	950.00	950.00	3,605.00
53	630		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	26	SF	14.00	364.00	401.70
54	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	49	FT	12.25	600.25	504.70
55	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	16	FT	16.00	256.00	197.76
56	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5	EA	45.00	225.00	77.25
57	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EA	25.00	100.00	61.80

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		OH 43204
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
58		632	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	27	FT	75.00	2,025.00	222.48
59	632		DETECTOR LOOP REMOVED	5	EA	100.00	500.00	875.50
60		632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	116	FT	5.00	580.00	955.84
61	642		ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL MARKING	4	EA	60.00	240.00	296.64
62	642		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	4,295	FT	0.50	2,147.50	2,061.60
63	644		CENTER LINE	94	FT	2.25	211.50	203.04
64	644		LANE LINE	208	FT	1.00	208.00	160.16
65	644		EDGE LINE	290	FT	1.00	290.00	295.80
66	644		STOP LINE	96	FT	9.00	864.00	607.68
67	644		CROSSWALK LINE	22	FT	3.00	66.00	70.18
68	644		TRANSVERSE LINE	105	FT	6.00	630.00	670.95
69	644		LANE ARROW	2	EA	85.00	170.00	203.94
70	644		WORD ON PAVEMENT	2	EA	120.00	240.00	265.74
71	644		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	12	FT	2.25	27.00	86.52
72	653		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	267	CY	50.00	13,350.00	13,350.00
73	659		SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,412	SY	1.50	3,618.00	3,352.68
74	659		WATER	15	MGA L	100.00	1,500.00	150.00
75		809	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	17,304.00
76	901		6" PVC, SDR 26 (720.08), WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL	72	LF	75.00	5,400.00	5,293.44

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		OH 43204
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
			12" RCP STORM PIPE W/ TYPE I					
77	901		BEDDING, W/ ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	82	LF	175.00	14,350.00	10,537.82
78	901		6" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	72	LF	70.00	5,040.00	5,684.40
79	901		10" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	12	LF	85.00	1,020.00	1,270.44
80	906		STONE FOUNDATION	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	352.68
81	915		CLEANOUT	9	EA	485.00	4,365.00	3,634.74
82	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	39	EA	20.00	780.00	975.00
83	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 6' LONG	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	1,950.00
84	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 8' LONG	10	EA	125.00	1,250.00	900.00
85	SPEC		UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	100	CY	10.00	1,000.00	3,610.00
86	SPEC		PERMEABLE PAVERS	710	SF	30.00	21,300.00	12,893.60
87	SPEC		CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	700.00	700.00	300.00
88	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN IN MAINTENANCE YARD	107	LF	15.00	1,605.00	52,349.75
89	SPEC		HEAT WELD	9	SY	65.00	585.00	425.25
90	SPEC		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00
91	SPEC		GEOWEB GRAVITY WALL	223	LF	85.00	18,955.00	91,095.50
92	SPEC		SPILOVER WEIR	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
93	SPEC		CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	500.00
94	SPEC		ENGINEERED SOIL, AS PER PLAN	587	CY	95.00	55,765.00	49,895.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		OH 43204
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
95	SPEC		NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	817	SY	5.00	4,085.00	1,225.50
96	SPEC		WATERFOWL EXCLUSION FENCE	643	LF	5.00	3,215.00	2,983.52
97	SPEC		SWALE, AS PER PLAN	288	LF	35.00	10,080.00	2,499.84
98	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	26,368.00
99	SPEC		SCOUR STOP, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	75.00	750.00	1,500.00
100	SPEC		TURBIDITY BARRIER	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00
101	SPEC		ACER SACCHARUM (2.5" CAL)	2	EA	400.00	800.00	1,133.00
102	SPEC		ANDROPOGON GERARDII (NO. 2 CONTAINER)	55	EA	20.00	1,100.00	1,359.60
103	SPEC		ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (PLUG)	40	EA	15.00	600.00	828.00
104	SPEC		BETULA NIGRA (6' HGT)	1	EA	50.00	50.00	360.50
105	SPEC		CAREX (GENERAL) (PLUG)	164	EA	10.00	1,640.00	3,040.56
106	SPEC		CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24" HGT)	4	EA	35.00	140.00	267.80
107	SPEC		CORNUS AMOMUM (4' HGT)	7	EA	50.00	350.00	721.00
108	SPEC		CORNUS RACEMOSA (24" HGT)	6	EA	40.00	240.00	593.28
109	SPEC		ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PLUG)	121	EA	15.00	1,815.00	2,504.70
110	SPEC		EUPATORIUM MACULATUM (PLUG)	20	EA	15.00	300.00	414.00
111	SPEC		EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM (PLUG)	36	EA	15.00	540.00	745.20
112	SPEC		GLYCERIA STRIATA (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	26	EA	15.00	390.00	562.38
113	SPEC		HGT)	5	EA	60.00	300.00	618.00
114	SPEC		HELENLUM AUTOMNALE (PLUG)	50	EA	15.00	750.00	1,035.00
115	SPEC		LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA (PLUG)	87	EA	30 15.00	1,305.00	1,800.90

<b>CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003</b>								
<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15</b>								
Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		OH 43204
						Total	Extended Total	Extended Total
116	SPEC		LINDERA BENZOIN (24" HGT)	33	EA	40.00	1,320.00	2,039.40
117	SPEC		LOBELIA CARDINALIS (PLUG)	20	EA	10.00	200.00	414.00
118	SPEC		PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (PLUG)	82	EA	15.00	1,230.00	1,773.66
119	SPEC		PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANUM (PLUG)	38	EA	15.00	570.00	821.94
120	SPEC		QUERCUS BICOLOR (2.5" CAL)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	592.25
121	SPEC		RHUS AROMATICA (30" HGT)	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	2,595.60
122	SPEC		ROSA CAROLINA (15" HGT)	21	EA	35.00	735.00	1,168.02
123	SPEC		RUDBECKIA HIRTA (PLUG)	72	EA	15.00	1,080.00	1,186.56
124	SPEC		SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (30" HGT)	3	EA	50.00	150.00	231.75
125	SPEC		SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	94	EA	15.00	1,410.00	2,033.22
126	SPEC		SORGHASTRUM NUTANS (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	44	EA	15.00	660.00	951.72
127	SPEC		VIBURNUM DENTATUM (36" HGT)	33	EA	60.00	1,980.00	4,078.80
128	SPEC		SEEDING AND MULCHING, SEED MIX TYPE C	2,346	SY	2.00	4,692.00	9,055.56
<b>BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL:</b>							838,284.85	928,782.87
	Special		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%)				83,828.49	92,878.29
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>							<b>\$922,113.34</b>	<b>\$1,021,661.16</b>
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								10.80%
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)								yes
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)								yes
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)								10/13/17, MAJ)
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)								yes
Bonding Company (Pg. 24-26)								ti Insurance Co.
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-49)								yes

<b>CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003</b>									
<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15</b>									
						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>OH 43204</b>	
<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>COC Item #</b>	<b>ODOT Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty's</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	
			Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 56-57)					yes	
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?								ker & MP Dory)	



**ORD# 0107-2016, DIVISION OF WATER**

**WATERSHED ROADWAY IMP'S - PART 3: GRIGGS RESERVOIR**

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						1	201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS
2	201		TREE REMOVED, 12" SIZE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	550.00	550.00	1,650.00
3	202		WALK REMOVED	860	SF	2.80	2,408.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	860.00
4	202		CURB REMOVED	22	FT	10.50	231.00	0.00	16.00	16.00	352.00
5	202		PAVEMENT REMOVED	4,865	SY	24.00	116,760.00	0.00	12.00	12.00	58,380.00
6	202		CONCRETE REMOVED	9	SF	3.00	27.00	0.00	15.50	15.50	139.50
7	202		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	151	FT	1.10	166.10	0.00	5.50	5.50	830.50
8	202		PIPE REMOVED	50	LF	10.00	500.00	0.00	25.50	25.50	1,275.00
9	202		TRENCH DRAIN REMOVED	8	FT	12.00	96.00	0.00	38.00	38.00	304.00
10	203		EXCAVATION	718	CY	17.00	12,206.00	0.00	32.00	32.00	22,976.00
11	203		EMBANKMENT	321	CY	15.00	4,815.00	0.00	17.50	17.50	5,617.50
12	204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,266	SY	3.00	12,798.00	0.00	1.50	1.50	6,399.00
13		204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ODOT)	673	SY	3.00	2,019.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	1,346.00
14	207		SILT FENCE	7,270	FT	3.50	25,445.00	0.75	1.75	2.50	18,175.00
15	207		DIVERSION BERM	136	FT	4.00	544.00	11.00	2.00	13.00	1,768.00
16	207		STORM GRATE FILTER BAG	1	EA	165.00	165.00	75.00	5.00	80.00	80.00
17	207		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	200.00	1,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
18	253		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	190	SY	60.00	11,400.00	18.00	31.00	49.00	9,310.00
19	254		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9,564	SY	7.50	71,730.00	0.00	2.25	2.25	21,519.00
20	301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	455	CY	150.00	68,250.00	98.00	69.00	167.00	75,985.00
21		301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22 (ODOT)	73	CY	150.00	10,950.00	98.00	92.00	190.00	13,870.00
22	304		AGGREGATE BASE	720	CY	50.00	36,000.00	19.00	27.00	46.00	33,120.00
23		304	AGGREGATE BASE (ODOT)	112	CY	50.00	5,600.00	19.00	37.00	56.00	6,272.00
24	407		TACK COAT	1,725	GAL	2.00	3,450.00	2.00	0.25	2.25	3,881.25

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						25		407	TACK COAT (ODOT)	130	GAL
26	411		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	26	CY	50.00	1,300.00	19.00	45.00	64.00	1,664.00
27	423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	11,991	SY	1.00	11,991.00	0.25	0.50	0.75	8,993.25
28	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	483	CY	150.00	72,450.00	125.00	65.00	190.00	91,770.00
29		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 446 & 448, PG64-22 (ODOT)	23	CY	150.00	3,450.00	125.00	205.00	330.00	7,590.00
30	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	214	CY	140.00	29,960.00	110.00	100.00	210.00	44,940.00
31		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, 446, PG64-22 (ODOT)	32	CY	150.00	4,800.00	110.00	160.00	270.00	8,640.00
32	452		10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	7	SY	70.00	490.00	20.00	120.00	140.00	980.00
33	601		ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/ FILTER FABRIC	9	CY	450.00	4,050.00	40.00	116.00	156.00	1,404.00
34	604		HEADWALL FOR 12" PIPE, AA-S168	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,385.00	965.00	2,350.00	2,350.00
35	604		CATCH BASINS, STANDARD, AA-S133A	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	851.00	949.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
36	604		MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, INLET AND MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	83.00	237.00	320.00	1,920.00
37	605		4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	123	LF	10.00	1,230.00	3.50	35.50	39.00	4,797.00
38	605		6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	218	LF	15.00	3,270.00	4.00	30.00	34.00	7,412.00
39		606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS (ODOT)	135	FT	14.00	1,890.00	13.00	13.00	26.00	3,510.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
			ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B								
40		606	(ODOT)	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
41	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	749	SF	6.00	4,494.00	1.00	7.50	8.50	6,366.50
42	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	126	SF	10.00	1,260.00	1.50	15.00	16.50	2,079.00
43	608		CURB RAMPS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	100.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
44	608		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	1	EA	500.00	500.00	80.00	0.00	80.00	80.00
45	609		CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	93	FT	13.50	1,255.50	5.00	30.00	35.00	3,255.00
46	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	400.00	7,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
47	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	40	HR	60.00	2,400.00	0.00	59.00	59.00	2,360.00
48	616		CALCIUM CHLORIDE	6	TON	160.00	960.00	80.00	27.00	107.00	642.00
49	616		WATER	3	MGA L	100.00	300.00	100.00	168.00	268.00	804.00
50	623		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	200.00	8,200.00	8,400.00	8,400.00
51	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
52	625		DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	950.00	950.00	400.00	3,400.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
53	630		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	26	SF	14.00	364.00	6.00	10.00	16.00	416.00
54	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	49	FT	12.25	600.25	4.00	7.00	11.00	539.00
55	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	16	FT	16.00	256.00	5.00	8.00	13.00	208.00
56	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5	EA	45.00	225.00	0.00	16.00	16.00	80.00
57	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EA	25.00	100.00	0.00	16.00	16.00	64.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
58		632	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	27	FT	75.00	2,025.00	0.00	8.50	8.50	229.50
59	632		DETECTOR LOOP REMOVED	5	EA	100.00	500.00	0.00	182.00	182.00	910.00
60		632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	116	FT	5.00	580.00	2.00	6.50	8.50	986.00
61	642		ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL MARKING	4	EA	60.00	240.00	25.00	52.00	77.00	308.00
62	642		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	4,295	FT	0.50	2,147.50	0.10	0.40	0.50	2,147.50
63	644		CENTER LINE	94	FT	2.25	211.50	0.25	2.00	2.25	211.50
64	644		LANE LINE	208	FT	1.00	208.00	0.25	0.50	0.75	156.00
65	644		EDGE LINE	290	FT	1.00	290.00	0.25	0.75	1.00	290.00
66	644		STOP LINE	96	FT	9.00	864.00	1.00	5.50	6.50	624.00
67	644		CROSSWALK LINE	22	FT	3.00	66.00	1.00	2.50	3.50	77.00
68	644		TRANSVERSE LINE	105	FT	6.00	630.00	1.00	5.50	6.50	682.50
69	644		LANE ARROW	2	EA	85.00	170.00	25.00	80.00	105.00	210.00
70	644		WORD ON PAVEMENT	2	EA	120.00	240.00	40.00	100.00	140.00	280.00
71	644		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	12	FT	2.25	27.00	0.00	7.50	7.50	90.00
72	653		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	267	CY	50.00	13,350.00	15.00	60.00	75.00	20,025.00
73	659		SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,412	SY	1.50	3,618.00	0.21	3.29	3.50	8,442.00
74	659		WATER	15	MGA L	100.00	1,500.00	100.00	168.00	268.00	4,020.00
75		809	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00
76	901		6" PVC, SDR 26 (720.08), WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL	72	LF	75.00	5,400.00	5.00	19.00	24.00	1,728.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
			12" RCP STORM PIPE W/ TYPE I								
77	901		BEDDING, W/ ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	82	LF	175.00	14,350.00	23.00	177.00	200.00	16,400.00
78	901		6" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	72	LF	70.00	5,040.00	8.00	61.00	69.00	4,968.00
79	901		10" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	12	LF	85.00	1,020.00	22.00	37.00	59.00	708.00
80	906		STONE FOUNDATION	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	24.00	47.00	71.00	426.00
81	915		CLEANOUT	9	EA	485.00	4,365.00	75.00	325.00	400.00	3,600.00
82	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	39	EA	20.00	780.00	0.00	35.00	35.00	1,365.00
83	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 6' LONG	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	43.00	78.00	121.00	3,146.00
84	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 8' LONG	10	EA	125.00	1,250.00	57.00	88.00	145.00	1,450.00
85	SPEC		UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	100	CY	10.00	1,000.00	18.00	72.00	90.00	9,000.00
86	SPEC		PERMEABLE PAVERS	710	SF	30.00	21,300.00	4.50	21.50	26.00	18,460.00
87	SPEC		CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	700.00	700.00	50.00	280.00	330.00	330.00
88	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN IN MAINTENANCE YARD	107	LF	15.00	1,605.00	271.00	104.00	375.00	40,125.00
89	SPEC		HEAT WELD	9	SY	65.00	585.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	1,800.00
90	SPEC		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
91	SPEC		GEOWEB GRAVITY WALL	223	LF	85.00	18,955.00	68.93	406.07	475.00	105,925.00
92	SPEC		SPILOVER WEIR	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	0.00	139.00	139.00	556.00
93	SPEC		CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
94	SPEC		ENGINEERED SOIL, AS PER PLAN	587	CY	95.00	55,765.00	35.00	48.00	83.00	48,721.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						95	SPEC		NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	817	SY
96	SPEC		WATERFOWL EXCLUSION FENCE	643	LF	5.00	3,215.00	2.00	7.00	9.00	5,787.00
97	SPEC		SWALE, AS PER PLAN	288	LF	35.00	10,080.00	0.00	9.00	9.00	2,592.00
98	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,640.00	4,960.00	9,600.00	19,200.00
99	SPEC		SCOUR STOP, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	75.00	750.00	120.00	65.00	185.00	1,850.00
100	SPEC		TURBIDITY BARRIER	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	1,600.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
101	SPEC		ACER SACCHARUM (2.5" CAL)	2	EA	400.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
102	SPEC		ANDROPOGON GERARDII (NO. 2 CONTAINER)	55	EA	20.00	1,100.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	2,475.00
103	SPEC		ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (PLUG)	40	EA	15.00	600.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	1,400.00
104	SPEC		BETULA NIGRA (6' HGT)	1	EA	50.00	50.00	120.00	880.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
105	SPEC		CAREX (GENERAL) (PLUG)	164	EA	10.00	1,640.00	3.00	37.00	40.00	6,560.00
106	SPEC		CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24" HGT)	4	EA	35.00	140.00	20.00	80.00	100.00	400.00
107	SPEC		CORNUS AMOMUM (4' HGT)	7	EA	50.00	350.00	90.00	10.00	100.00	700.00
108	SPEC		CORNUS RACEMOSA (24" HGT)	6	EA	40.00	240.00	25.00	65.00	90.00	540.00
109	SPEC		ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PLUG)	121	EA	15.00	1,815.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	4,235.00
110	SPEC		EUPATORIUM MACULATUM (PLUG)	20	EA	15.00	300.00	4.00	31.00	35.00	700.00
111	SPEC		EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM (PLUG)	36	EA	15.00	540.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	1,260.00
112	SPEC		GLYCERIA STRIATA (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	26	EA	15.00	390.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	1,170.00
113	SPEC		HGT)	5	EA	60.00	300.00	40.00	70.00	110.00	550.00
114	SPEC		HELENLUM AUTOMNALE (PLUG)	50	EA	15.00	750.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	1,750.00
115	SPEC		LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA (PLUG)	87	EA	15.00	1,305.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	3,045.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
116	SPEC		LINDERA BENZOIN (24" HGT)	33	EA	40.00	1,320.00	20.00	80.00	100.00	3,300.00
117	SPEC		LOBELIA CARDINALIS (PLUG)	20	EA	10.00	200.00	4.00	31.00	35.00	700.00
118	SPEC		PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (PLUG)	82	EA	15.00	1,230.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	2,870.00
119	SPEC		PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANUM (PLUG)	38	EA	15.00	570.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	1,330.00
120	SPEC		QUERCUS BICOLOR (2.5" CAL)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	190.00	810.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
121	SPEC		RHUS AROMATICA (30" HGT)	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	25.00	75.00	100.00	2,800.00
122	SPEC		ROSA CAROLINA (15" HGT)	21	EA	35.00	735.00	20.00	65.00	85.00	1,785.00
123	SPEC		RUDBECKIA HIRTA (PLUG)	72	EA	15.00	1,080.00	3.00	32.00	35.00	2,520.00
124	SPEC		SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (30" HGT)	3	EA	50.00	150.00	25.00	75.00	100.00	300.00
125	SPEC		SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	94	EA	15.00	1,410.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	4,230.00
126	SPEC		SORGHASTRUM NUTANS (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	44	EA	15.00	660.00	20.00	25.00	45.00	1,980.00
127	SPEC		VIBURNUM DENTATUM (36" HGT)	33	EA	60.00	1,980.00	45.00	55.00	100.00	3,300.00
128	SPEC		SEEDING AND MULCHING, SEED MIX TYPE C	2,346	SY	2.00	4,692.00	1.00	3.00	4.00	9,384.00
<b>BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL:</b>						838,284.85		959,869.50			
	Special		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%)			83,828.49		95,986.95			
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$922,113.34</b>		<b>\$1,055,856.45</b>			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								14.50%			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)								yes			
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)								yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)								31-4412354 (exp. 2/4/17, MAJ)			
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)								yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 24-26)								Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland			
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-49)								YES			

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Strawser Paving Co. 1595 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223				
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	
			Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 56-57)									yes
			Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?									Yes (Strawser & MP Dory)



**ORD# 0107-2016, DIVISION OF WATER**

**WATERSHED ROADWAY IMP'S - PART 3: GRIGGS RESERVOIR**

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						1	201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS
2	201		TREE REMOVED, 12" SIZE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	270.00	180.00	450.00	1,350.00
3	202		WALK REMOVED	860	SF	2.80	2,408.00	3.30	2.20	5.50	4,730.00
4	202		CURB REMOVED	22	FT	10.50	231.00	14.40	9.60	24.00	528.00
5	202		PAVEMENT REMOVED	4,865	SY	24.00	116,760.00	10.80	7.20	18.00	87,570.00
6	202		CONCRETE REMOVED	9	SF	3.00	27.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	270.00
7	202		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	151	FT	1.10	166.10	3.30	2.20	5.50	830.50
8	202		PIPE REMOVED	50	LF	10.00	500.00	13.20	8.80	22.00	1,100.00
9	202		TRENCH DRAIN REMOVED	8	FT	12.00	96.00	16.80	11.20	28.00	224.00
10	203		EXCAVATION	718	CY	17.00	12,206.00	25.20	16.80	42.00	30,156.00
11	203		EMBANKMENT	321	CY	15.00	4,815.00	25.20	16.80	42.00	13,482.00
12	204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,266	SY	3.00	12,798.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	8,532.00
13		204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ODOT)	673	SY	3.00	2,019.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	1,346.00
14	207		SILT FENCE	7,270	FT	3.50	25,445.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	14,540.00
15	207		DIVERSION BERM	136	FT	4.00	544.00	5.40	3.60	9.00	1,224.00
16	207		STORM GRATE FILTER BAG	1	EA	165.00	165.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	100.00
17	207		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	1,200.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
18	253		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	190	SY	60.00	11,400.00	46.80	31.20	78.00	14,820.00
19	254		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9,564	SY	7.50	71,730.00	2.70	1.80	4.50	43,038.00
20	301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	455	CY	150.00	68,250.00	79.20	52.80	132.00	60,060.00
21		301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22 (ODOT)	73	CY	150.00	10,950.00	79.20	52.80	132.00	9,636.00
22	304		AGGREGATE BASE	720	CY	50.00	36,000.00	45.60	30.40	76.00	54,720.00
23		304	AGGREGATE BASE (ODOT)	112	CY	50.00	5,600.00	45.60	30.40	76.00	8,512.00
24	407		TACK COAT	1,725	GAL	2.00	3,450.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	3,450.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
25		407	TACK COAT (ODOT)	130	GAL	2.00	260.00	2.00	0.00	2.00	260.00
26	411		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	26	CY	50.00	1,300.00	67.20	44.80	112.00	2,912.00
27	423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	11,991	SY	1.00	11,991.00	0.39	0.26	0.65	7,794.15
28	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	483	CY	150.00	72,450.00	86.40	57.60	144.00	69,552.00
29		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 446 & 448, PG64-22 (ODOT)	23	CY	150.00	3,450.00	111.60	74.40	186.00	4,278.00
30	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	214	CY	140.00	29,960.00	87.60	58.40	146.00	31,244.00
31		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, 446, PG64-22 (ODOT)	32	CY	150.00	4,800.00	87.60	58.40	146.00	4,672.00
32	452		10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	7	SY	70.00	490.00	159.00	106.00	265.00	1,855.00
33	601		ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/ FILTER FABRIC	9	CY	450.00	4,050.00	99.00	66.00	165.00	1,485.00
34	604		HEADWALL FOR 12" PIPE, AA-S168	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	990.00	660.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
35	604		CATCH BASINS, STANDARD, AA-S133A	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,140.00	760.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
36	604		MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, INLET AND MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	450.00	300.00	750.00	4,500.00
37	605		4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	123	LF	10.00	1,230.00	9.60	6.40	16.00	1,968.00
38	605		6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	218	LF	15.00	3,270.00	9.90	6.60	16.50	3,597.00
39		606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS (ODOT)	135	FT	14.00	1,890.00	13.50	9.00	22.50	3,037.50

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
			ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B								
40		606	(ODOT)	2	EA	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,332.00	888.00	2,220.00	4,440.00
41	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	749	SF	6.00	4,494.00	7.20	4.80	12.00	8,988.00
42	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	126	SF	10.00	1,260.00	10.80	7.20	18.00	2,268.00
43	608		CURB RAMPS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
44	608		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	1	EA	500.00	500.00	78.00	52.00	130.00	130.00
45	609		CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	93	FT	13.50	1,255.50	36.00	24.00	60.00	5,580.00
46	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
47	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	40	HR	60.00	2,400.00	45.00	30.00	75.00	3,000.00
48	616		CALCIUM CHLORIDE	6	TON	160.00	960.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	1,500.00
49	616		WATER	3	MGA L	100.00	300.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	15.00
50	623		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
51	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	16,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
52	625		DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	950.00	950.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
53	630		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	26	SF	14.00	364.00	15.60	10.40	26.00	676.00
54	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	49	FT	12.25	600.25	18.90	12.60	31.50	1,543.50
55	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	16	FT	16.00	256.00	19.50	13.00	32.50	520.00
56	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5	EA	45.00	225.00	24.00	16.00	40.00	200.00
57	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EA	25.00	100.00	24.00	16.00	40.00	160.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
58		632	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	27	FT	75.00	2,025.00	1.20	0.80	2.00	54.00
59	632		DETECTOR LOOP REMOVED	5	EA	100.00	500.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	1,250.00
60		632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	116	FT	5.00	580.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	1,160.00
61	642		ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL MARKING	4	EA	60.00	240.00	43.20	28.80	72.00	288.00
62	642		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	4,295	FT	0.50	2,147.50	0.30	0.17	0.47	2,018.65
63	644		CENTER LINE	94	FT	2.25	211.50	1.25	0.85	2.10	197.40
64	644		LANE LINE	208	FT	1.00	208.00	0.45	0.30	0.75	156.00
65	644		EDGE LINE	290	FT	1.00	290.00	0.60	0.39	0.99	287.10
66	644		STOP LINE	96	FT	9.00	864.00	3.69	2.46	6.15	590.40
67	644		CROSSWALK LINE	22	FT	3.00	66.00	1.86	1.24	3.10	68.20
68	644		TRANSVERSE LINE	105	FT	6.00	630.00	3.72	2.48	6.20	651.00
69	644		LANE ARROW	2	EA	85.00	170.00	59.40	39.60	99.00	198.00
70	644		WORD ON PAVEMENT	2	EA	120.00	240.00	77.40	51.60	129.00	258.00
71	644		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	12	FT	2.25	27.00	4.20	2.80	7.00	84.00
72	653		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	267	CY	50.00	13,350.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	26,700.00
73	659		SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,412	SY	1.50	3,618.00	0.65	0.40	1.05	2,532.60
74	659		WATER	15	MGA L	100.00	1,500.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	75.00
75		809	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
76	901		6" PVC, SDR 26 (720.08), WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL	72	LF	75.00	5,400.00	15.60	10.40	26.00	1,872.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
			12" RCP STORM PIPE W/ TYPE I								
77	901		BEDDING, W/ ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	82	LF	175.00	14,350.00	39.00	26.00	65.00	5,330.00
78	901		6" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	72	LF	70.00	5,040.00	19.80	13.20	33.00	2,376.00
79	901		10" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	12	LF	85.00	1,020.00	39.00	26.00	65.00	780.00
80	906		STONE FOUNDATION	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	66.00	44.00	110.00	660.00
81	915		CLEANOUT	9	EA	485.00	4,365.00	450.00	300.00	750.00	6,750.00
82	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	39	EA	20.00	780.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	780.00
83	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 6' LONG	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	72.00	48.00	120.00	3,120.00
84	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 8' LONG	10	EA	125.00	1,250.00	84.00	56.00	140.00	1,400.00
85	SPEC		UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	100	CY	10.00	1,000.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	10,000.00
86	SPEC		PERMEABLE PAVERS	710	SF	30.00	21,300.00	15.60	10.40	26.00	18,460.00
87	SPEC		CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	700.00	700.00	150.00	100.00	250.00	250.00
88	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN IN MAINTENANCE YARD	107	LF	15.00	1,605.00	195.00	130.00	325.00	34,775.00
89	SPEC		HEAT WELD	9	SY	65.00	585.00	48.00	32.00	80.00	720.00
90	SPEC		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
91	SPEC		GEOWEB GRAVITY WALL	223	LF	85.00	18,955.00	165.00	110.00	275.00	61,325.00
92	SPEC		SPILOVER WEIR	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	660.00	440.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
93	SPEC		CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
94	SPEC		ENGINEERED SOIL, AS PER PLAN	587	CY	95.00	55,765.00	39.00	26.00	65.00	38,155.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
95	SPEC		NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	817	SY	5.00	4,085.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	4,085.00
96	SPEC		WATERFOWL EXCLUSION FENCE	643	LF	5.00	3,215.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	3,215.00
97	SPEC		SWALE, AS PER PLAN	288	LF	35.00	10,080.00	9.60	6.40	16.00	4,608.00
98	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,200.00	4,800.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
99	SPEC		SCOUR STOP, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	75.00	750.00	84.00	56.00	140.00	1,400.00
100	SPEC		TURBIDITY BARRIER	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,550.00	1,700.00	4,250.00	4,250.00
101	SPEC		ACER SACCHARUM (2.5" CAL)	2	EA	400.00	800.00	597.00	398.00	995.00	1,990.00
102	SPEC		ANDROPOGON GERARDII (NO. 2 CONTAINER)	55	EA	20.00	1,100.00	26.40	17.60	44.00	2,420.00
103	SPEC		ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (PLUG)	40	EA	15.00	600.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	1,240.00
104	SPEC		BETULA NIGRA (6' HGT)	1	EA	50.00	50.00	540.00	360.00	900.00	900.00
105	SPEC		CAREX (GENERAL) (PLUG)	164	EA	10.00	1,640.00	22.20	14.80	37.00	6,068.00
106	SPEC		CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24" HGT)	4	EA	35.00	140.00	53.40	35.60	89.00	356.00
107	SPEC		CORNUS AMOMUM (4' HGT)	7	EA	50.00	350.00	53.40	35.60	89.00	623.00
108	SPEC		CORNUS RACEMOSA (24" HGT)	6	EA	40.00	240.00	49.80	33.20	83.00	498.00
109	SPEC		ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PLUG)	121	EA	15.00	1,815.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	3,751.00
110	SPEC		EUPATORIUM MACULATUM (PLUG)	20	EA	15.00	300.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	620.00
111	SPEC		EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM (PLUG)	36	EA	15.00	540.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	1,116.00
112	SPEC		GLYCERIA STRIATA (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	26	EA	15.00	390.00	25.20	16.80	42.00	1,092.00
113	SPEC		HGT)	5	EA	60.00	300.00	62.40	41.60	104.00	520.00
114	SPEC		HELENLUM AUTOMNALE (PLUG)	50	EA	15.00	750.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	1,550.00
115	SPEC		LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA (PLUG)	87	EA	15.00	1,305.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	3,697.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
116	SPEC		LINDERA BENZOIN (24" HGT)	33	EA	40.00	1,320.00	53.40	35.60	89.00	2,937.00
117	SPEC		LOBELIA CARDINALIS (PLUG)	20	EA	10.00	200.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	620.00
118	SPEC		PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (PLUG)	82	EA	15.00	1,230.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	2,542.00
119	SPEC		PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANUM (PLUG)	38	EA	15.00	570.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	1,178.00
120	SPEC		QUERCUS BICOLOR (2.5" CAL)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
121	SPEC		RHUS AROMATICA (30" HGT)	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	54.00	36.00	90.00	2,520.00
122	SPEC		ROSA CAROLINA (15" HGT)	21	EA	35.00	735.00	47.40	31.60	79.00	1,659.00
123	SPEC		RUDBECKIA HIRTA (PLUG)	72	EA	15.00	1,080.00	18.60	12.40	31.00	2,232.00
124	SPEC		SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (30" HGT)	3	EA	50.00	150.00	54.00	36.00	90.00	270.00
125	SPEC		SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	94	EA	15.00	1,410.00	24.60	16.40	41.00	3,854.00
126	SPEC		SORGHASTRUM NUTANS (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	44	EA	15.00	660.00	24.60	16.40	41.00	1,804.00
127	SPEC		VIBURNUM DENTATUM (36" HGT)	33	EA	60.00	1,980.00	57.00	38.00	95.00	3,135.00
128	SPEC		SEEDING AND MULCHING, SEED MIX TYPE C	2,346	SY	2.00	4,692.00	2.37	1.58	3.95	9,266.70
<b>BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL:</b>						838,284.85		999,681.70			
	Special		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%)			83,828.49		99,968.17			
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$922,113.34</b>		<b>\$1,099,649.87</b>			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								19.25%			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)								yes			
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)								yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)								31-1279704 (exp. 2/18/17, MAJ)			
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)								yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 24-26)								Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.			
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-49)								YES			

<b>CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003</b>											
<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15</b>											
						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>The Shelly Company 80 Park Dr., Thornville, OH 43076</b>			
<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>COC Item #</b>	<b>ODOT Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty's</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
			Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 56-57)								yes
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?								Yes (Shelly & Complete General)			
								Corrected rounding on force account & bidder's total.			



**ORD# 0107-2016, DIVISION OF WATER**

**WATERSHED ROADWAY IMP'S - PART 3: GRIGGS RESERVOIR**

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						1	201		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS
2	201		TREE REMOVED, 12" SIZE	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
3	202		WALK REMOVED	860	SF	2.80	2,408.00	0.00	1.50	1.50	1,290.00
4	202		CURB REMOVED	22	FT	10.50	231.00	0.00	9.00	9.00	198.00
5	202		PAVEMENT REMOVED	4,865	SY	24.00	116,760.00	0.00	17.00	17.00	82,705.00
6	202		CONCRETE REMOVED	9	SF	3.00	27.00	0.00	24.00	24.00	216.00
7	202		GUARDRAIL REMOVED	151	FT	1.10	166.10	0.00	5.00	5.00	755.00
8	202		PIPE REMOVED	50	LF	10.00	500.00	0.00	9.00	9.00	450.00
9	202		TRENCH DRAIN REMOVED	8	FT	12.00	96.00	0.00	32.00	32.00	256.00
10	203		EXCAVATION	718	CY	17.00	12,206.00	0.00	40.00	40.00	28,720.00
11	203		EMBANKMENT	321	CY	15.00	4,815.00	0.00	18.50	18.50	5,938.50
12	204		SUBGRADE COMPACTION	4,266	SY	3.00	12,798.00	0.00	2.50	2.50	10,665.00
13		204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (ODOT)	673	SY	3.00	2,019.00	0.00	2.50	2.50	1,682.50
14	207		SILT FENCE	7,270	FT	3.50	25,445.00	1.10	1.10	2.20	15,994.00
15	207		DIVERSION BERM	136	FT	4.00	544.00	9.00	9.25	18.25	2,482.00
16	207		STORM GRATE FILTER BAG	1	EA	165.00	165.00	145.00	145.00	290.00	290.00
17	207		STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	750.00	750.00	500.00	6,700.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
18	253		ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	190	SY	60.00	11,400.00	45.00	45.00	90.00	17,100.00
19	254		PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	9,564	SY	7.50	71,730.00	0.00	3.50	3.50	33,474.00
20	301		ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	455	CY	150.00	68,250.00	77.50	77.50	155.00	70,525.00
21		301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, PG64-22 (ODOT)	73	CY	150.00	10,950.00	77.50	77.50	155.00	11,315.00
22	304		AGGREGATE BASE	720	CY	50.00	36,000.00	28.75	28.75	57.50	41,400.00
23		304	AGGREGATE BASE (ODOT)	112	CY	50.00	5,600.00	27.50	27.50	55.00	6,160.00
24	407		TACK COAT	1,725	GAL	2.00	3,450.00	1.20	1.20	2.40	4,140.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						25		407	TACK COAT (ODOT)	130	GAL
26	411		STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	26	CY	50.00	1,300.00	95.00	95.00	190.00	4,940.00
27	423		CRACK SEALING, TYPE I	11,991	SY	1.00	11,991.00	0.30	0.35	0.65	7,794.15
28	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	483	CY	150.00	72,450.00	81.50	81.50	163.00	78,729.00
29		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, 446 & 448, PG64-22 (ODOT)	23	CY	150.00	3,450.00	112.00	112.00	224.00	5,152.00
30	448		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE (MEDIUM TRAFFIC), PG64-22	214	CY	140.00	29,960.00	81.50	81.50	163.00	34,882.00
31		441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, 446, PG64-22 (ODOT)	32	CY	150.00	4,800.00	92.50	92.50	185.00	5,920.00
32	452		10" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	7	SY	70.00	490.00	82.50	82.50	165.00	1,155.00
33	601		ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/ FILTER FABRIC	9	CY	450.00	4,050.00	112.50	112.50	225.00	2,025.00
34	604		HEADWALL FOR 12" PIPE, AA-S168	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	975.00	975.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
35	604		CATCH BASINS, STANDARD, AA-S133A	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
36	604		MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, INLET AND MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
37	605		4" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	123	LF	10.00	1,230.00	1.75	1.75	3.50	430.50
38	605		6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	218	LF	15.00	3,270.00	4.00	4.25	8.25	1,798.50
39		606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS (ODOT)	135	FT	14.00	1,890.00	12.50	12.50	25.00	3,375.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003****BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
									ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B (ODOT)	2	EA
40		606									
41	608		4" CONCRETE WALK	749	SF	6.00	4,494.00	4.25	4.25	8.50	6,366.50
42	608		8" CONCRETE WALK	126	SF	10.00	1,260.00	4.75	4.75	9.50	1,197.00
43	608		CURB RAMPS	1	EA	700.00	700.00	77.50	77.50	155.00	155.00
44	608		DETECTABLE WARNING, TYPE E	1	EA	500.00	500.00	62.50	62.50	125.00	125.00
45	609		CURB, STRAIGHT 18"	93	FT	13.50	1,255.50	19.00	19.00	38.00	3,534.00
46	614		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,500.00	30,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00
47	614		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR, AS PER PLAN	40	HR	60.00	2,400.00	0.00	72.00	72.00	2,880.00
48	616		CALCIUM CHLORIDE	6	TON	160.00	960.00	275.00	275.00	550.00	3,300.00
49	616		WATER	3	MGA L	100.00	300.00	32.50	32.50	65.00	195.00
50	623		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
51	624		MOBILIZATION	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
52	625		DETECTOR LOOP	1	EA	950.00	950.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
53	630		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	26	SF	14.00	364.00	7.50	7.50	15.00	390.00
54	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	49	FT	12.25	600.25	5.00	5.00	10.00	490.00
55	630		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 4 POST	16	FT	16.00	256.00	6.00	6.00	12.00	192.00
56	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5	EA	45.00	225.00	0.00	15.00	15.00	75.00
57	630		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	4	EA	25.00	100.00	0.00	15.00	15.00	60.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
58		632	CONDUIT CLEANED AND CABLES REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	27	FT	75.00	2,025.00	0.00	8.00	8.00	216.00
59	632		DETECTOR LOOP REMOVED	5	EA	100.00	500.00	0.00	170.00	170.00	850.00
60		632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	116	FT	5.00	580.00	4.00	4.00	8.00	928.00
61	642		ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL MARKING	4	EA	60.00	240.00	36.00	36.00	72.00	288.00
62	642		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	4,295	FT	0.50	2,147.50	0.25	0.25	0.50	2,147.50
63	644		CENTER LINE	94	FT	2.25	211.50	1.05	1.05	2.10	197.40
64	644		LANE LINE	208	FT	1.00	208.00	0.35	0.40	0.75	156.00
65	644		EDGE LINE	290	FT	1.00	290.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	290.00
66	644		STOP LINE	96	FT	9.00	864.00	3.10	3.10	6.20	595.20
67	644		CROSSWALK LINE	22	FT	3.00	66.00	1.55	1.55	3.10	68.20
68	644		TRANSVERSE LINE	105	FT	6.00	630.00	3.10	3.10	6.20	651.00
69	644		LANE ARROW	2	EA	85.00	170.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	200.00
70	644		WORD ON PAVEMENT	2	EA	120.00	240.00	65.00	65.00	130.00	260.00
71	644		REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	12	FT	2.25	27.00	0.00	7.00	7.00	84.00
72	653		TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	267	CY	50.00	13,350.00	24.00	24.00	48.00	12,816.00
73	659		SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,412	SY	1.50	3,618.00	0.85	1.00	1.85	4,462.20
74	659		WATER	15	MGA L	100.00	1,500.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	15.00
75		809	STOP BAR RADAR DETECTION	2	EA	5,500.00	11,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	16,800.00
76	901		6" PVC, SDR 26 (720.08), WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 911 COMPACTED BACKFILL	72	LF	75.00	5,400.00	12.50	12.50	25.00	1,800.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
			12" RCP STORM PIPE W/ TYPE I								
77	901		BEDDING, W/ ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	82	LF	175.00	14,350.00	33.50	33.50	67.00	5,494.00
78	901		6" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	72	LF	70.00	5,040.00	20.00	20.00	40.00	2,880.00
79	901		10" PVC, C900, DR 14, WITH TYPE I BEDDING, WITH ITEM 912 COMPACTED GRANULAR MATERIAL	12	LF	85.00	1,020.00	26.50	26.50	53.00	636.00
80	906		STONE FOUNDATION	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	50.00	50.00	100.00	600.00
81	915		CLEANOUT	9	EA	485.00	4,365.00	50.00	625.00	675.00	6,075.00
82	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS REMOVED	39	EA	20.00	780.00	0.00	44.50	44.50	1,735.50
83	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 6' LONG	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	97.50	97.50	195.00	5,070.00
84	SPEC		BUMPER BLOCKS, 8' LONG	10	EA	125.00	1,250.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	2,000.00
85	SPEC		UNSUITABLE SUBGRADE	100	CY	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	32.00	42.00	4,200.00
86	SPEC		PERMEABLE PAVERS	710	SF	30.00	21,300.00	10.00	10.00	20.00	14,200.00
87	SPEC		CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	EA	700.00	700.00	0.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
88	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN IN MAINTENANCE YARD	107	LF	15.00	1,605.00	160.00	160.00	320.00	34,240.00
89	SPEC		HEAT WELD	9	SY	65.00	585.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	50,000.00	450,000.00
90	SPEC		SURVEY COORDINATES	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
91	SPEC		GEOWEB GRAVITY WALL	223	LF	85.00	18,955.00	185.00	185.00	370.00	82,510.00
92	SPEC		SPILOVER WEIR	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	225.00	225.00	450.00	1,800.00
93	SPEC		CONNECTION TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	87.50	87.50	175.00	175.00
94	SPEC		ENGINEERED SOIL, AS PER PLAN	587	CY	95.00	55,765.00	57.50	57.50	115.00	67,505.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
						95	SPEC		NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	817	SY
96	SPEC		WATERFOWL EXCLUSION FENCE	643	LF	5.00	3,215.00	4.00	4.75	8.75	5,626.25
97	SPEC		SWALE, AS PER PLAN	288	LF	35.00	10,080.00	8.50	8.50	17.00	4,896.00
98	SPEC		TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	7,250.00	7,250.00	14,500.00	29,000.00
99	SPEC		SCOUR STOP, AS PER PLAN	10	SY	75.00	750.00	102.50	102.50	205.00	2,050.00
100	SPEC		TURBIDITY BARRIER	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
101	SPEC		ACER SACCHARUM (2.5" CAL)	2	EA	400.00	800.00	497.00	497.00	994.00	1,988.00
102	SPEC		ANDROPOGON GERARDII (NO. 2 CONTAINER)	55	EA	20.00	1,100.00	22.00	22.00	44.00	2,420.00
103	SPEC		ASCLEPIAS INCARNATA (PLUG)	40	EA	15.00	600.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	1,240.00
104	SPEC		BETULA NIGRA (6' HGT)	1	EA	50.00	50.00	450.00	450.00	900.00	900.00
105	SPEC		CAREX (GENERAL) (PLUG)	164	EA	10.00	1,640.00	18.50	18.50	37.00	6,068.00
106	SPEC		CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS (24" HGT)	4	EA	35.00	140.00	44.00	44.00	88.00	352.00
107	SPEC		CORNUS AMOMUM (4' HGT)	7	EA	50.00	350.00	44.00	44.00	88.00	616.00
108	SPEC		CORNUS RACEMOSA (24" HGT)	6	EA	40.00	240.00	41.25	41.25	82.50	495.00
109	SPEC		ECHINACEA PURPUREA (PLUG)	121	EA	15.00	1,815.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	3,751.00
110	SPEC		EUPATORIUM MACULATUM (PLUG)	20	EA	15.00	300.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	620.00
111	SPEC		EUPATORIUM RUGOSUM (PLUG)	36	EA	15.00	540.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	1,116.00
112	SPEC		GLYCERIA STRIATA (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	26	EA	15.00	390.00	20.75	20.75	41.50	1,079.00
113	SPEC		HGT)	5	EA	60.00	300.00	51.50	51.50	103.00	515.00
114	SPEC		HELENLUM AUTOMNALE (PLUG)	50	EA	15.00	750.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	1,550.00
115	SPEC		LIATRIS PYCNOSTACHYA (PLUG)	87	EA	15.00	1,305.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	3,697.00

**CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003**

**BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15**

Ref. No.	COC Item #	ODOT Item #	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223			
						Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
116	SPEC		LINDERA BENZOIN (24" HGT)	33	EA	40.00	1,320.00	44.50	44.50	89.00	2,937.00
117	SPEC		LOBELIA CARDINALIS (PLUG)	20	EA	10.00	200.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	620.00
118	SPEC		PENSTEMON DIGITALIS (PLUG)	82	EA	15.00	1,230.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	2,542.00
119	SPEC		PHYSOSTEGIA VIRGINIANUM (PLUG)	38	EA	15.00	570.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	1,178.00
120	SPEC		QUERCUS BICOLOR (2.5" CAL)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	497.50	497.50	995.00	995.00
121	SPEC		RHUS AROMATICA (30" HGT)	28	EA	50.00	1,400.00	45.00	45.00	90.00	2,520.00
122	SPEC		ROSA CAROLINA (15" HGT)	21	EA	35.00	735.00	39.50	39.50	79.00	1,659.00
123	SPEC		RUDBECKIA HIRTA (PLUG)	72	EA	15.00	1,080.00	15.50	15.50	31.00	2,232.00
124	SPEC		SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS (30" HGT)	3	EA	50.00	150.00	45.00	45.00	90.00	270.00
125	SPEC		SCHIZACHYRIUM SCOPARIUM (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	94	EA	15.00	1,410.00	20.50	20.50	41.00	3,854.00
126	SPEC		SORGHASTRUM NUTANS (NO. 1 CONTAINER)	44	EA	15.00	660.00	20.50	20.50	41.00	1,804.00
127	SPEC		VIBURNUM DENTATUM (36" HGT)	33	EA	60.00	1,980.00	47.50	47.50	95.00	3,135.00
128	SPEC		SEEDING AND MULCHING, SEED MIX TYPE C	2,346	SY	2.00	4,692.00	1.95	2.00	3.95	9,266.70
<b>BIDDER'S SUBTOTAL:</b>						838,284.85		1,486,259.10			
	Special		FORCE ACCOUNT (10%)			83,828.49		148,625.91			
<b>BIDDER'S TOTAL</b>						<b>\$922,113.34</b>		<b>\$1,634,885.01</b>			
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								77.30%			
(1) Addendum Ackldgmt. Completed? (Pg. 2)								yes			
Bid Signature Page Completed ? (Pg. 2-3)								yes			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 3)								31-4351261 (exp. 1/6/16, MAJ)			
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? (Pg. 4)								yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. 24-26)								Ohio Farmers Insurance Co. / Travelers Casualty			
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. 45-49)								YES			

<b>CONTRACT NO. 1175, C.I.P. NO. 690384-100003</b>											
<b>BID TABULATION, OPENED 12/16/15</b>											
						<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Shelly and Sands, Inc. 1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223</b>			
<b>Ref. No.</b>	<b>COC Item #</b>	<b>ODOT Item #</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Est. Qty's</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>	<b>Material</b>	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Extended Total</b>
			Bid Affidavit Complete? (P. 56-57)								yes
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?											Yes (S & S & MP Dory)
								Items 64, 89, & Subtotal had incorrect numbers, affects all subtotals, & skews bid amount.			